

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Petitioner

vs.

BRUCE BELVIN,

Respondent.

CASE NO.: SC06-593

L.T. NO.: 4D04-4235

\*\*\*\*\*  
ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE FOURTH DISTRICT  
COURT OF APPEAL  
\*\*\*\*\*

APPELLANT'S INITIAL BRIEF

CHARLES J. CRIST, JR.  
ATTORNEY GENERAL  
Tallahassee, Florida

CELIA TERENCE  
BUREAU CHIEF, WEST PALM BEACH  
Florida Bar No. 0656879  
RICHARD VALUNTAS  
Florida Bar No. 0151084  
Assistant Attorneys General  
1515 North Flagler Drive  
9th Floor  
West Palm Beach, FL 33401  
(561) 837-5000

Counsel for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS. . . . . - 2 -

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES. . . . . - 3 -

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT. . . . . - 6 -

SUMMARY ARGUMENT. . . . . - 7 -

STATEMENT OF CASE AND FACTS . . . . . - 7 -

ARGUMENT. . . . .

POINT I

DOES ADMISSION OF THOSE PORTIONS OF THE BREATH TEST  
AFFIDAVIT PERTAINING TO THE BREATH TEST OPERATOR'S  
PROCEDURES AND OBSERVATIONS IN ADMINISTERING THE BREATH  
TEST CONSTITUTE TESTIMONIAL EVIDENCE AND VIOLATE THE  
SIXTH AMENDMENT'S CONFRONTATION CLAUSE IN LIGHT OF THE  
UNITED STATES SUPREME COURT'S HOLDING IN CRAWFORD V.  
WASHINGTON, 541 U.S. 36, 124 S.CT. 1354,  
158 L.ED. 2D 177 (2004)? . . . . . - 10 -

POINT II

IN LIGHT OF THE UNCERTAINTY REGARDING THE ADMISSIBILITY  
OF BREATH TEST AFFIDAVITS AND OTHER OUT-OF-COURT  
STATEMENTS CAUSED BY THE DECISION IN CRAWFORD V.  
WASHINGTON, DID THE FOURTH DISTRICT IN BELVIN ERRONEOUSLY  
CONCLUDE THAT THE CIRCUIT COURT'S DECISION VIOLATED  
"A CLEARLY ESTABLISHED PRINCIPLE OF LAW?" . . . . . - 25 -

CONCLUSION. . . . . - 27 -

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE. . . . . - 28 -

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE . . . . . - 28 -

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<b>Cases Cited</b>	<b>Page Number</b>
<u>Belvin v. State</u> , 922 So. 2d 1046 (Fla. 4th DCA 2006). . . .	.10,25
<u>Belvin v. State</u> , 30 Fla. L. Weekly D 1421 (Fla. 4th DCA Jun. 8, 2005). . . . .	.9
<u>Blanton v. State</u> , 880 So. 2d 798 (Fla. 5th DCA 2004). . . .	.22,23
<u>Commonwealth v. Verde</u> , 827 N.E.2d 701 (Mass. 2005). . . . .	20
<u>Commonwealth v. Walther</u> , 2006 Ky. LEXIS 108 (Ky. Apr. 20, 2006). . . . .	.21,27
<u>Contreras v. State</u> , 910 So. 2d 901 (Fla. 4th DCA 2005). . . .	22
<u>Cordova v. State</u> , 675 So. 2d 632 (Fla. 3d DCA 1996). . . . .	.22
<u>Corona v. State</u> , 31 Fla. L. Weekly D1183 (Fla. 5th DCA Apr. 28, 2006). . . . .	.22
<u>Cotton States Mut. Ins. Co. v. Turtle Reef Assocs.</u> , 444 So. 2d 595 (Fla. 4th DCA 1984). . . . .	.18,19
<u>Crawford v. Washington</u> , 541 U.S. 36 (2004). . . . .	passim
<u>Felix v. State</u> , 2005 Tex. App. LEXIS 9865 (Tex. Ct. App. Nov. 29, 2005). . . . .	20
<u>Gehrmann v. State</u> , 650 So. 2d 1021 (Fla. 4th DCA 1995). . . . .	.9
<u>Hammon v. State</u> , 829 N.E.2d 444 (Ind. 2005). . . . .	.27
<u>Lopez v. State</u> , 888 So. 2d 693 (Fla.1st DCA 2004). . . . .	.22
<u>Ohio v. Roberts</u> , 448 U.S. 56 (1980). . . . .	.11
<u>Perkins v. State</u> , 897 So. 2d 457 (Ala. Crim. App. 2005). . . .	.20
<u>Shiver v. State</u> , 900 So. 2d 615 (Fla. 1st DCA 2005). . . . .	.20
<u>State v. Causey</u> , 898 So. 2d 1096 (Fla. 5th DCA 2005). . . . .	22

<u>State v. Cutro</u> , 628 S.E.2d 890 (S.C. 2005). . . . .	15
<u>State v. Davis</u> , 111 P.3d 844 (Wash. 2005). . . . .	27
<u>State v. Kronich</u> , 128 P.3d 119 (Wash. Ct. App. 2006). . . . .	15
<u>State v. Matthews</u> , 11 Fla. L. Weekly Supp. 923 (Fla. Sarasota Cty. Ct. July 30, 2004). . . . .	14
<u>State v. N.M.K.</u> , 118 P.3d 368 (Wash. Ct. App. 2005). . . . .	16
<u>State v. Thackaberry</u> , 95 P.3d 1142 (Ore. Ct. App. 2004). . . . .	19
<u>State v. T.G.</u> , 800 So. 2d 204 (Fla. 2001). . . . .	25
<u>State v. Willis</u> , 2006 Ohio App. LEXIS 2105 (Ohio Ct. App. May 9, 2006). . . . .	20
<u>United States v. Agustino-Hernandez</u> , 14 F.3d 42 (11th Cir. 1994). . . . .	17
<u>United States v. Brown</u> , 9 F.3d 907 (11th Cir. 1993). . . . .	17
<u>United States v. Cantellano</u> , 430 F.3d 1142 (11th Cir. 2005). . . . .	15,17,18
<u>United States v. Mendoza-Orellana</u> , 133 Fed. Appx. 68 (4th Cir. 2005). . . . .	17
<u>United States v. Quezada</u> , 754 F.2d 1190 (5th Cir. 1985). . . . .	18
<u>United States v. Rueda-Rivera</u> , 396 F.3d 678 (5th Cir. 2005). . . . .	15,18
<u>United States v. Salazar-Gonzalez</u> , 445 F.3d 1208 (9th Cir. 2006). . . . .	17
<u>United States v. Union Nacional de Trabajadores</u> , 576 F.2d 388 (1st Cir. 1978). . . . .	16
<u>Youngker v. State</u> , 215 So. 2d 318 (Fla. 4th DCA 1968). . . . .	14

**Other Authorities**

Baird, Charles F., Judge & Jury Symposium: The Confrontation Clause: Why Crawford v. Washington Does Nothing More Than Maintain The Status Quo, 47 S. Tex. L. Rev. 305 (2005). . . . 26

Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.220(h)(1)(D). . . . . 22,23

§ 90.803(6)(a), Fla. Stat. . . . . 24

§ 316.1932(1)(d), Fla. Stat. . . . . 24

§ 316.1934(5), Fla. Stat. . . . . 13,14,16,18,21
